
1- Transactions Processed through RTGS System

By Volume

Year 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

BCT 164,827 205,086 232,529 310,235 326,089 385,958 399,873 421,647 467,798 497,795 571,821 566,676 272,597 258,517 253,466 277,892 306,937 381,921 461,959 493,432 539,802

CBO 37,237 33,060 31,553 33,545 38,075 38,526 31,015 30,384 32,194 35,716 37,871 31,873 32,667 27,748 31,129 29,118 28,158 25,680 23,767 22,759 23,300

By Value (In Mil)

Year 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

BCT 42,685 69,338 88,125 83,836 44,673 50,258 79,646 87,966 84,798 83,600 74,974 83,383 82,307 80,735 94,144 68,881 64,582 68,704 74,852 68,341 74,983

CBO 155,912 107,402 89,303 217,424 1,541,333 1,900,221 1,609,695 1,134,515 1,277,879 1,674,582 1,574,706 1,024,111 816,875 907,290 726,871 1,067,910 1,448,397 1,800,006 1,700,411 2,107,450 2,460,948

By Volume

Year 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

BCT 25,976 30,788 32,495 42,162 46,310 49,423 50,628 53,836 67,615 45,507 75,659 55,531 29,777 32,186 34,321 31,200 33,133 35,995 40,123 45,613 45,775

CBO 3,559 4,013 4,811 4,941 5,021 5,944 6,277 6,092 7,815 5,902 6,461 6,617 6,747 2,160 607 613 552 557 559 536 541

By Value (In Mil)

Year 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

BCT 1,863 3,321 5,336 10,844 14,013 20,016 28,703 33,738 33,370 25,133 27,659 22,893 22,334 31,408 39,539 32,920 40,960 52,019 53,567 54,783 66,383

CBO 2,441 3,276 5,276 5,124 6,885 18,161 22,304 29,304 34,563 25,093 25,708 26,813 27,189 23,744 30,873 24,333 20,820 27,141 24,518 25,870 30,609

By Volume

Year 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

BCT 1,895 3,107 3,322 4,401 4,698 3,470 4,576 4,521 2,936 3,478 3,725 3,327 3,573 4,274 4,391 4,854 5,278

CBO 453 726 737 834 1,273 959 704 1,058 1,101 527 289 265 262 172 2 0 0

By Value (In Mil)

Year 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

BCT 269 435 472 813 1,359 646 1,641 1,128 1,355 3,008 1,939 2,268 2,139 2,880 1,952 1,909 2,381

CBO 117 213 225 560 674 305 721 553 680 189 2 0.4 7 27 11 0 0

By Volume

Year 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

BCT 656 753 706 609 751 484 588 669 401 480 496 403 463 754 645 699 651

CBO 125 179 135 168 164 101 139 191 159 44 0 0 2 4 2 0 0

By Value (In Mil)

Year 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

BCT 29 47 31 29 53 32 124 161 59 102 107 54 228 196 354 497 145

CBO 11 23 11 13 24 16 59 87 26 14 0 0 4 10 7 0 0

2- Secondary Markets Transactions Processed through RTGS System (JOD)

By Volume

Year 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

REPO 748 2,257 2,912 2,120 306 80 188 545 419 101 94 135 268 219 328 763 768 560 250 110 84

SEDC 5,672 8,494 10,163 6,306 8,749 8,232 8,111 9,191 7,542 6,213 7,432 7,538 7,737 7,837 7,614 6,199 7,424 7,377 7,014 7,000 6,424

By Value (In mil)

Year 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

REPO 2,732 7,708 8,956 6,416 7,153 397 1,224 3,386 2,322 498 671 1,408 4,979 5,862 7,139 11,822 6,999 6,107 3,136 1,570 1,773

SEDC 2,913 2,812 2,336 1,971 1,511 1,228 606 496 512 396 524 477 460 532 370 269 436 501 432 310 517

BCT : Bilateral Credit Transfer ( Includes SEDC Transactions)

CBO: Central Bank Operations+ DEPOx transactions (exept REPO)
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